EFFECTS ON SHAREHOLDING STRUCTURE

As at the date of this announcement, the Company has an authorised share capital of HK$30,000,000
divided into 3,000,000,000 Shares of which 57,818,919 Shares are issued and fully paid up. The existing
and enlarged shareholding structures of the Company immediately before and after the completion of
the Placing and the Open Offer, (assuming that there are no other changes in the issued share capital
of the Company) are set out below:

					   After completion of
					   the Open Offer
			   After completion	 After completion of	 (assunming all
			   of the Placing	 the Placing and the	 Qualifying
			   and the Open Offer	 Open Offer	 Shareholders
			   (assuming all 	 (assuming no	 take up their respective
			   Qualifying	 Qualifying	 entitlement under the
			   Shareholders 	 Shareholders	 Open Offer)
		  After completion	 take up their 	 take up their	 and assuming
		  of the Placing	 respective	 respective entitlements	 the Placing has not
	 As at the date of	 but before the	 entitlements under	 under the Open Offer,	 been completed prior
	 the announcement	 Open Offer	  the Open Offer)	 except Riche)	 to the Record Date
				   (Note 1)

Riche	11 ,769,194		 20.36%		11 ,769,194		1 6.96%		1 05,922,746		1 6.96%		1 05,922,746		1 6.96%		1 05,922,746		 20.36%

Public:

Ms. Chu Yuet Wah (Note 2)	1 ,333,460		 2.31%		1 ,333,460		1 .92%		1 2,001,140		1 .92%		1 ,333,460		 0.21%		1 2,001,140		 2.31%

Placees	 0		 0.00%		11 ,560,000		1 6.66%		1 04,040,000		1 6.66%		11 ,560,000		1 .85%		 0		 0.00%

Kingston Securities (Note 2)	 9,695,567		 16.77%		 9,695,567		 13.97%		 87,260,103		 13.97%		 470,573,367		 75.36%		 87,260,103		 16.77%

Others	 35,020,698		 60.56%		 35,020,698		 50.49%		 315,186,282		 50.49%		 35,020,698		 5.62%		 315,186,282		 60.56%

Total	 57,818,919		100.00%		 69,378,919		100.00%		 624,410,271		100.00%		 624,410,271		100.00%		 520,370,271 	100.00%

- 20 -

			   After completion
			   of the Open Offer
			   (assuming no
		  After completion	 Qualifying 	  	 After completion of the
		  of the Open Offer 	 Shareholders 	 After completion of the	 Placing and the
	 After completion of	 (assuming all 	 take up their 	 Placing and the	 Open Offer (assuming
	 the Open Offer	 Qualifying Shareholders	respective entitlements 	 Open Offer (assuming	 no Qualifying
	 (assuming no	 take up their respective	 under the Open 	 all Qualifying	 Shareholders take
	 Qualifying	 entitlements under	 Offer, except Riche) 	 Shareholders	  up their respective